<

BOERPLAY

MNPE403.001



7,90 m

£
—
S
To]
* Y
T ‘\2,34 m
11 1/,(;\\ ©
{
o i
;.. = : . (0,96 m
. : g \
LB . | |
© C 10,27 m
e
- - —-©0,00 m
Benaming . Schyipy TO E MN P 40 3 OO 1
LTitle | |
BOER  Spmerkina Groot | Tskonng |
SETOR e | Lok 2882015 ' Hoofdafmetingen Main dimensions




T
(S
o
o
=}
—
L \
j —\l;l
Y
- 123m | 6,27 m 0,50 m
- -l -t
B 8,00 m N
Opvangzone

Impact area
Obstakelvrije zone
Obstacle free zone

BOER

SPEELTOESTELLEN

Benamin :
LTitle ¢ L SChlp

(o] ki
| Comment”) Groot

Tekening
| | Drawing

TOE MNP 403 001

(Bomm 28-8-2015

Obstakelvrije zone Obstacle free zone




078m  253m 089m 135m 212m 168m _ 155m _

= A
o
o]
o
21
8
: —y
ﬁ T i
st |
0,56 m
£
Lo
S N
LI 0,32 m S
€ B
@, 140m § 1,40 m —— I
3 o — e i
£ — 8 - e BE )
o 7 o ” :””””’:’_@”1 - ::’”””:ﬁﬁ l@ A O/
Sl |
£
N~
©
o
Y
i
£
Lo
Lo
-
Y
[ I 2 3
¢ R "’“' i \ﬂ
. ® . H
g @)
E‘ i | .« . i N c
[y
3 R 2 5y L] A o
S o1 - = S _-~Y [« <1 -y
i A o o _ st

£ s = 10E MNP 403 001

L Commenf | Groot |1 Druwmg

BOER Do 128-8-2015 Bodemplan Groundplan

SPEELTOESTELLEN




Geleverde modules:
Zie tabel

Montageinstructie:

- De hoofdmaten geven de maten van de staanders en vloeren aan

- De detailtekeningen geven specifiek de maten van de verbindingen aan

- De modules met buizen zijn op de tekeningen bemaat op bovenkant kopplaat
- Overige modules zijn bemaat op de bovenkant (klimwanden, paalkappen, etc.)

Montagevolgorde:

1 - Graaf de gaten volgens het bodemplan

2 - Plaats Toren 1 (1,2,5,6,8,9(2x),12,14,16)

3 - Plaats Toren 2 (1,7,12,14,15,19,20)

4 - Verbind Toren 1 en Toren 2 met 17

5 - Plaats 3

6 - Verbind 3 en Toren 2 met 4

7 - Plaats 10,11,13,18,21,22,23

8 - Controleer of het toestel voldoet aan de afmetingen zoals op blad 'afmetingen’
9 - Dicht de gaten en verdicht het zand

Controles:
1 - Correcte opbouw en alle bevestigingsmiddelen
2 - Controleer de afmetingen van de valbodem t.o.v. het toestel

Supplied modules:

See

table

Assembly instruction:
- The main dimensions indicate the dimensions of the posts and floors

- The detailed dimensions show the specific dimensions of the connections

- The modules which contain tubes are dimensioned at the top of the flanges

- Other modules are dimensioned at the top (climbing walls, caps for the posts, efc.)

Assembly sequence:

1 - Dig the holes according to the ground plan
2 - Place Tower 1 (1,2,5,6,8,9(2x),12,14,16

3 - Place Tower 2 (1,7,12,14,15,19,20)

4 - Connect the two towers using 17

5 - Place 3

6 - Connect 3 and Tower 2 using 4
7 - Place 10,11,13,18,21,22,23

8 - Check that the equipment conforms to the dimensions shown on sheet 'dimensions'
9 - Close the holes and compact the sand

Che

cks:

1 - Correct assembly and all the fasteners
2 - Check the dimensions of the safety area with regard to the play equipment

Nr | # | Type | Progr. | Volgnr| Bew. | Rev.|Benaming Opmerking
12 |MOD| FRP | KST | 080 Schoren incl. bevestiging
2|1 |MOD| MNP| 341 | 017 Dak Tractor/Trein
311 |MOD| MNP | 401 | 002 Boeg Schip
4 (1 |MOD| MNP | 401 | 003 Vlonder Schip
5|1 |MOD| MNP | 401 | 004 Bordes Schip
6| 1 |MOD| MNP | 401 | 005 Stuur Schip
7|1 |MOD| MNP | 401 | 006 Wandje Met raam
8| 1 |MOD| MNP | 401 | 007 Wand Tralievenster
9| 2| MOD | MNP | 401 | 008 Handgreep Schip
10( 1 | MOD | MNP | 401 | 009 Inloopnet Schip
11| 1 | MOD | MNP | 401 | 010 Inloopbrug Schip
12( 2 [ MOD | MNP | 401 | 011 Wandje + zitbank
13( 1 | MOD | MNP | 401 | 012 Glijbaan Schip
14( 1 | MOD | MNP | 403 | 001 Rebo pakket Schip
15| 1 | MOD | MNP | 403 | 002 Bordes Schip
16| 1 | MOD | MNP | 403 | 003 Wandje Met raam
17( 1 | MOD | MNP | 403 | 004 Kruipbuis Schip
18 1 | MOD | MNP | 403 | 005 Glijstang Schip
19( 1 | MOD | MNP | 403 | 006 Terugdringstang Schip
20| 1 | MOD | MNP | 403 | 007 Reling Schip
21| 1 | MOD | MNP | 403 | 008 Klimschot Schip
22| 2 | MOD | OBT | 009 | 001 Poer Model 9 Gewicht 33,5 kg
23| 1 | MOD| OBT | 010 | 001 Poermodel 10 50 kilo
= 10E MNP 403 001
B ER  Spmerkine Groot | Drenie |
(o)
SPERTORSTHLEN | Dok 12882015 ' Modules Modules




3) (1) (1920

Toren 2
Tower 2
®
Toren 1
Tower 1
S 2
) J X
-8 @,
7t )
23 » 8 * W T@
! 7

TOE MNP 403 001
o"""""""g Groot ,,B?E‘@'T%g |

LComment |
7&9@5& (3" 2882015 Modules Modules




MNPE403.001

Ship

LOGBOOK

(Onderstaand logboek kan gebruikt worden om te voldoen aan de eisen, gesteld in artikel 14 van het Warenwetbesluit Attractie- en Speeltoestellen)

Type indication
Product code

Name of equipment
Maximum height of fall
Year of construction
Certificate

inspection authority

Name manufacturer

name installer

Description of equipment

Location of equipment

Mini Play
MNPE403.001
AP Schip Groot
1,0 m

2017

63889

Aib Vincotte Nederland
Takkebijsters 8, Breda - 4817 BL Breda

BOERplay

Hyacintstraat 2 - 4255 HX Nieuwendijk
Phone: +31 (0)183 40 23 66

Fax: +31 (0)183 40 35 64

Ship

Data about the owner of the play equipment

Name:

Address:

Postcode and town:
Contact person:
Telephone number:

Data about the administrator of the play equipment

Name:

Address:

Postcode and town:
Contact person:
Telephone number:




LOGBOOK

Inspection and maintenance intervals BOER
. . months
Nr. | Inspection Maintenance between
inspections

Verify equipment's stability, junctions and missing parts.
Inspect bolts, screws and nuts for absence, jams, corrosion
and wear.

Add missing parts, secure joints, apply missing fixing
agent and replace corroded parts.

1

Check suspension for wear.

Replace worn parts and/or remove non-functioning
parts.

Inspect rotating parts such as hinges, rolling-element
bearings, etc. for wear and acceptability.

Replace worn parts and/or remove non-functioning
parts.

Check wood for splinters, unacceptable damage and signs of
rot. Especially at ground level.

Repair damage. Replace affected wood. Smoothen
splintered wood and sharp edges.

Inspect foundation for stability, tearing and coverage.

Restore foundation and covering material.

Examine rubber and synthetic parts for wear, damage and
break.

Replace original parts.

Inspect metal for corrosion and damage in the coating.

Restore any damaged coating (after removing rust and
applying primer).

Check ropes, cables, chains and nets for wear and damage.
Steel cables and nets which are tensioned must be checked
for tension.

Replace parts where necessary. Steel cables and nets
must be tensioned.

Inspect equipment for unsafe changes and additions.

Remove unsafe additions and correct unsafe changes.

10

Inspect safety surfaces.

Restore and repair where necessary.

Extreme weather conditions and locations may require a higher inspection frequency. Discuss this with

Check the terrain regularly for items that do not belong there, are unsafe or may be used wrongly.

Remember that bad maintenance leads to unsafe conditions and notably faster impoverishment of the

Replacement parts can be ordered at the manufacturer with the part numbers on the module drawing.

The impact area shall be provided with impact attenuating surface according to the specified falling

Remarks
1. If used intensively, all points require extra attention.
2.
the supplier.
3. Vandalism-sensitive locations require stricter inspections, possibly daily.
4,
Examples are poisonous plants, glass shards, etc. Frequency depends on strain.
5.
playground area.
6.
Drawings can be found in de user guide.
7.
height.
8.

This list is conform the CEN-standard "playground equipment and surfacing NEN-EN 1176-7".




Afgegeven door AlB-Vingotte Nederland B.V., aangewezen bij ministerigle
beschikking van het Ministerie van Volksgezondheid, Welzijn en Sport, van

29 maart 2001 onder kenmerk GZB/C&0/2162178.

Het certificaat betreft de keuring van een typekenmerkend speeltoestel.

Certificaat nr. : HABEY

Afgifte datum cert. : D5 novembey 2007

Dossier- rapport nr. : H3IBR0

Datum keuring T A dunl 2007

Betreft s Imter Play Typse By ; 34,1403 KENHK
Soort toestel 1 Dopmbinalie foesisl WEN-BM 11761 v 3

Eigenaar - houder

Fabrikant : Boer Speeltosstellen BY
Posthus 10 4265 24 RISUWENDLIK (N

Jaar van fabricage

Leverancier 1 Bowr Bpeeliosstelien BY
Posthos 10 SEBE B0 MEIFAVWENDLIKE WL
Jaar van leverantie

Dit certificaat is onbeperkt geldig

AlB-Vincotte Nederiand B.V. gevestigd aan de Heusing 2 te Breda, verklaart dat
het bovenbeschreven toestel voldoet aan de vervaardigingsvoorschriften genoemd in
het Warenwet Besluit “Attractie- en Speeltoestellen”

AlB-Vingotte Nederland B.V.
Namens het bestuur,

R. van Hirtum . Verheijen

~Afdelifigsmanager Attractie & Speeltoestelien Inspecteur




N
N
(D
AN N
N N N
~ AN N
AN N
~ AN N
~ N N
~ N N
~ N N
PN ~ N N
~ o~ N
{<\ o~ ~ S ~
LS \f \\ \\ \\
~ A ~ ~ N ™~
o Q\\ ~ . N ~
\\ N ~ o %
~ o ~4
N N ~
~_ > ~
~_ ~
N ~
™~ N
\\ N ~
~ g o~
S
N
~ Y )
S~
Nr Type | Progr. | Volgnr | Bew. | Rev. | Benaming Opmerking
1 BSV | 017 | 010 | 008 Zeskantmoer M10-VZ 8.8
2 BSV | 021 010 | 220 Zeskantbout ISO 4014 M10 x 220 - VZ 8.8
3 (16 BSV | 030 [ 010 | 002 Sluitring M10-VZ 8.8
= | 0D FRP KST 080
BOER  Semerking incl, bevestiging | e |
Datum -
DT =R | Bk 17-4:2015 . Samenstelling module Assembly module




7,

Nr | # | Type | Progr. | Volgnr | Bew. | Rev.|Benaming Opmerking

1 (16| BSV | 017 | 010 | 008 Zeskantmoer M10 -VZ 8.8

2| 4| BSV | 021 | 010 | 130 Zeskantbout ISO 4014 M10 x 130-VZ 8.8
3 (12| BSV | 026 | 010 | 030 Slotbout M10 x 30-VZ 8.8
4 |20| BSV | 030 | 010 | 002 Sluitring M10-VZ 8.8
5|16| BSV | 032 | 010 | 002 Veerring M10 -VZ 8.8

6| 8| KST | DON| 011 | 090 interplay donut zwart

7 |12| KST | DON | 011 | 030 interplay donut rood

8| 8| KST | DOP | 011 | 090 interplay dop zwart

9 (12| KST | DOP | 011 | 030 interplay dop rood

10| 1 | POL | FRP | 026 | 320 | A |Polyester overkapping Freeplay

112 | SME | F 06 Daksteun Freeplay

RP [ 034 | 9
29 il 3 ;
LTitle | |
 Spmerking Tractor/Trein | Tgkening |V|< ’l ) |V|N P 4 | ‘ , |

|
BOER| ;- 362015

|
SPEELTOESTELIEN] | LD%€ | Samenstelling module Assembly module




in het werk boren (&5 mm)

@ 35 @ @ @ ' tbv spanhuls

ORE.MN

P.357.100

/|
l”

!
J
|
|

V/
|
|

|
o f
7l

I
LJM\

Nr. # | Type | Progr. | Volgnr | Bew. | Rev. | Benaming Opmerking
1 2 | BSR | 002 | 005 | 030 Schroef Assy 5 x 30 - RVS A2-70
2 2 | BSV | 017 | 006 | 005 Zeskantmoer M6 - VZ 8.8
ORE.MNP.358.100 3 |78 BSV | 017 | 010 | 008 Zeskantmoer M10 - VZ 8.8
4 2 | BSV | 021 | 006 | 050 Zeskantbout ISO 4014 M6 x 50 - VZ 8.8
5 2 | BSV | 021 | 010 | 050 Zeskantbout ISO 4014 M10 x 50 - VZ 8.8
6 8 | BSV | 025 | 006 | 030 Veiligheidsschroef Pin-Torx - VZ 8.8
7 | 4] BSV | 026 | 010 | 040 Slotbout M10 x 40 - VZ 8.8
8 | 8| BSV | 026 | 010 | 060 SLOTBOUT M10x60
9 |46| BSV | 026 | 010 | 055 SLOTBOUT M10x55
o 10 | 8 | BSV | 026 | 010 | 120 Slotbout M10 x 120 -VZ 8.8
@ 11 | 2| BSV | 026 | 010 | 170 Slotbout M10 x 170 -VZ 8.8
12 | 8 | BSV | 026 | 010 | 035 SLOTBOUT M10x35
@ 13 BSV | 030 | 006 | 002 Sluitring M6 - VZ 8.8
@ 14 80| BSV | 030 | 010 | 002 SLUITRING M10 VZ
15 | 78| BSV | 034 | 010 | 002 Veerring M10 - VZ 8.8
@ 16 BSV | 047 | 005 | 030 Spanhuls M5 x 30 - VZ 8.8
17 | 2 | KST | APL | 050 Ankerplaat 500x100x19
18 |44| KST [ DON | 011 | 090 interplay donut zwart
19 |36| KST | DON | 011 | 020 interplay donut M10 wit 84395000012
_ 20 |36| KST | DOP | 011 | 020 interplay dop M10 wit 84395000014
21 [44| KST | DOP | 011 | 090 interplay dop zwart
22 | 2 | OME | KAP | 100 | 916 | B |Paalkap 100x100 Aluminium
| 23 | 4 | OME | MNP | 009 | 320 Hoekje model 1
1 24 |1 | OPE | MNP | 389 | 010 | A |Romppaneel Groot links
e [ o 25 [ 1 | OPE | MNP | 390 | 090 Romppaneel Klein
Q O O D 0 _ 0 1] 26 | 1 | OPE | MNP | 390 | 050 Romppaneel Klein
) G - s T Tore Te [ 392 oo | Tveg
ag
) ) of P 29 | 1| opE | MNP | 401 | 050 Boegzitje Schip
30 [ 1 | OPE | MNP | 490 | 010 Romppaneel Groot rechts
° 31 | 1| SMD | MNP | 019 | 001 Poly bol 100
? 32 [ 1 |SMD | MNP | 020 | 001 Poly Bol Ovaal 120
= 33 | 1 |SMD | SLP | 001 | 906 Paalkap Stellar play/Technoplay
Q . b 33.1| 1 | OME | SLP | 057 | ALU Dop paalkap Stellar play/Techno play
Q Q 33.2| 1 | OME | SLP | 058 | ALU Paalkap Stellar play/Techno play
33.3| 1| BSV | 027 | 010 | 065 Cilinderkop bout M10 x 65 - VZ 8.8
334 (1 | BSV | 017 | 010 | 008 Zeskantmoer M10 - VZ 8.8
34 |1 |SMD | SLP | 006 | 001 Bol diameter 250 met bussen | Stellar Play
35 | 2 | SME | MNP | 102 | 502 Rompbuis Schip
36 [ 1 | SME | MNP | 103 | 905 Boegbuis Schip
37 | 1| SME | MNP | 104 | 502 Strip romp Schip
910 — 38 | 1 | SME | MNP | 105 | 502 Strip romp Schip
- - 39 | 2 | SNT | MNP Afmeerkabel

007 | 090
S | OD MNP 401 002 A
Opmerking SChlp | I'Berléi/r;:;g |

LComment ) 1
BOER| ;.- 18-8-2015

SPFELTORSTRLIEN | LD | Samenstelling module Assembly module




oy

NS 6/
= — ya
N e
—— TS=_ ORE.MNP.343.070
1] ~
ORE.MNP.345.070 ®
®
[-]
Nr | # | Type | Progr. | Volgnr | Bew. | Rev.|Benaming Opmerking
1 (18| BSV | 017 | 010 | 008 Zeskantmoer M10 -VZ 8.8
22| BSV | 026|010 110 Slotbout M10x 110 -VZ 8.8
36| BSV | 026 | 010 | 090 Slotbout M10 x 90 - VZ 8.8
4| 2| BSV | 026 | 010 | 180 Slotbout M10 x 180 - VZ 8.8
58| BSV | 026 | 010 | 100 Slotbout M10 x 100 - VZ 8.8
6 (10| BSV | 030 | 010 | 002 Sluitring M10-VZ 8.8
7 (18| BSV | 032 | 010 | 002 Veerring M10 -VZ 8.8
8| 8| BSV | 035 | 010 | 030 Carrosseriering M10 x 30-VZ 8.8
9 |10| KST | DON | 323 | 090 interplay donut zwart
10({10| KST | DOP | 323 | 090 interplay dop zwart
11| 8 | KST | ZKD | 010 | 021 Afdekdop zeskantbout M10 zwart
12| 4 | OME | MNP | 009 | 320 Hoekje model 1
13( 1 | OPE | MNP | 393 | 030 Vlonderplaat Schip
B )
| Ti?,r:’mmg | Vlonder | MO D M N P 4 O 1 O O 3
O ki : Tekeni
Bo ER l c&TﬁéL’?ﬂ Schip ]l D?O(jvr}lﬂngg ] ]
Datum H
S o SR | D™, 20-8-2015 | Samenstelling module Assembly module

SPEELTOESTELLEN




7
Vs i = 4 ORE.MNP. 346.070
@%/J/é/di\\\\\/ /// // 4 7// RE.MNP. 350.070
e Sy

Nr | # | Type | Progr. | Volgnr| Bew. | Rev.|Benaming Opmerking

1 |23| BSV [ 017 | 010 | 008 Zeskantmoer M10-VZ 8.8

24| BSV | 026 010 ]| 180 Slotbout M10 x 180 - VZ 8.8
37| BSV | 026 | 010 | 100 Slotbout M10 x 100 - VZ 8.8
42| BSV | 026 | 010 | 160 Slotbout M10 x 160 - VZ 8.8
5 10| BSV | 026 | 010 | 090 Slotbout M10 x 90 - VZ 8.8
6 |11| BSV | 030 | 010 | 002 Sluitring M10-VZ 8.8

7 |23 BSV | 032 | 010 | 002 Veerring M10-VZ 8.8

8 (12| BSV | 035 | 010 | 030 Carrosseriering M10 x 30 -VZ 8.8
9 |11| KST | DON | 323 | 090 interplay donut zwart

10(11| KST | DOP | 323 | 090 interplay dop zwart

11({12| KST | ZKD | 010 | 021 Afdekdop zeskantbout M10 zwart

12| 6 | OME | MNP | 009 | 320 Hoekje model 1

13( 1 | OPE | MNP | 394 | 030 Bordesplaat Schip

14| 4 | SMD | B VS Bus + VZ schroef Touw 16 mm

uUsS | 002 | R
=y == MOD MNP 401 004
BOER | Spmerkine Schip | s
| A 4 "1 )\ \ Datum | 20820] 5

|
SPEELTORSTRLIEN) | LD | Samenstelling module Assembly module




Nr | # | Type | Progr. | Volgnr| Bew. | Rev.|Benaming Opmerking
1|16| BSR| 011 | 006 | 012 Borgdopmoer M6 - RVS A2-70
2|1 | BSR [ 021 | 012 | 030 Zeskantbout M12 x 30 - RVS A2-70
3|6 | BSR | 025 | 006 | 040 Veiligheids Bout Pin-Torx - RVS A2-70
4 11| BSR | 035 | 012 | 035 Carrosserie ring M12 - RVS A2-70
54| BSV | 017 | 010 | 008 Zeskantmoer M10 -VZ 8.8
6|2 | BSV | 026 | 010 | 140 Slotbout M10 x 140 - VZ 8.8
72| BSV | 026 | 010 | 120 Slotbout M10 x 120 - VZ 8.8
8|4 | BSV | 030 | 010 | 002 Sluitring M10-VZ 8.8
94| BSV | 034 | 010 | 002 Veerring M10 -VZ 8.8
10( 4 | KST | DON | 011 | 090 interplay donut zwart
114 | KST | DOP | 011 | 090 interplay dop zwart
12| 6 | KST | KLM | 032 | 030 Klembeugel rood 32mm 80095001005
13( 1 | KST | MNP | 147 | PA6 Kunststof bus Stuurrad
14| 1 | KST | RNG | 022 | 035 Kunststof Ring 22 x 35 dikte 5
15( 1 | OPE | MNP | 388 | 010 Leuning recht Stuurzijde
16| 1 | SME | MNP | 100 | 502 | A |Leuning stuurwiel Schip
17 1 | SME | MN 101 | 905 Stuurwiel schip
MOD MNP 401 005 A
.Sm;kmg.smip ..B?tew?'n"gg
BOER Do 26-8-2015 | Samenstelling module Assembly module

SPEELTOESTELLEN




\

\/

. 00000

Type | Progr. | Volgnr | Bew. | Rev. | Benaming Opmerking

BSV | 017 | 006 | 005 Zeskantmoer M6 - VZ 8.8

BSV | 017 | 010 | 008 Zeskantmoer M10 -VZ 8.8

BSV | 026 | 006 | 050 Slotbout M6 x 50 Verzinkt
BSV | 026 | 010 | 045 Slotbout M10 x 45 -VZ 8.8
BSV | 026 | 010 | 035 Slotbout M10 x 35-VZ 8.8
BSV | 026 | 010 | 110 Slotbout M10x 110-VZ 8.8
BSV | 030 | 010 | 002 Sluitring M10-VZ 8.8

BSV | 032 | 006 | 002 Veerring M6 - VZ 8.8

BSV | 032 | 010 | 002 Veerring M10-VZ 8.8

BSV | 035 | 006 | 020 CARROSSERIERING M6 x 20 - VZ 8.8

BSV | 035 | 010 | 030 Carrosseriering M10 x 30-VZ 8.8

12|12| KST | DON| 011 | 020 interplay donut M10 wit 84395000012

13| 8 | KST | DON | 323 | 090 interplay donut zwart

14|12| KST | DOP | 011 | 020 interplay dop M10 wit 84395000014
15| 8 | KST | DOP | 323 | 090 interplay dop zwart

16| 1 | KST | ZKD | 010 | 021 Afdekdop zeskantbout M10 zwart

17| 3 | OME | MNP | 009 | 320 Hoekje model 1

18| 1 | OPE | MNP | 395 | 050 Wand met raam Schip

19| 1 | OPE | MNP | 396 | 030 Kozijn Schip

20( 1 | SME | MN 106 | 906 Trap Schip

. |V|OD MNP 401 006
Semerking Met raam Diberina

LComment ")
BOER| ;. 12682015 Samenstelling module Assembly module

SPEFLTOESTELLEN | L2t




Nr | # | Type | Progr. | Volgnr| Bew. | Rev. |Benaming Opmerking
1|14| BSV | 012 | 006 | 012 Dopmoer M6 - VZ 8.8
2|6 BSV | 017 | 010 | 008 Zeskantmoer M10 -VZ 8.8
3 |14| BSV | 026 | 006 | 050 Slotbout M6 x 50 Verzinkt
4|6 | BSV | 026 | 010 | 130 Slotbout M10 x 130 - VZ 8.8
5|6 | BSV | 030 | 010 | 002 Sluitring M10-VZ 8.8
6 (14| BSV | 034 | 006 | 002 Veerring M6 - VZ 8.8
7|6| BSV | 032 ]| 010 | 002 Veerring M10-VZ 8.8
8 |14| BSV | 035 | 006 | 020 CARROSSERIERING M6 x 20 - VZ 8.8
9| 6| KST | DON| 011 | 090 interplay donut zwart
10| 6 | KST | DOP | 011 | 090 interplay dop zwart
11({ 1| OPE | MNP | 398 | 010 Tralievensterpaneel Schip
16( 1 | OPE | MN 050 Tralievenster @500
o MOD MNP 401 007 A
. gé’n'?ffeké"fg. Tralievenster L Bftew'?'nr}?
BOER Do 26-8-2015 | Samenstelling module Assembly module

SPEELTOESTELLEN




Nr | # | Type | Progr. | Volgnr | Bew. | Rev.|Benaming Opmerking

1]12]| BSV | 017 | 010 | 008 Zeskantmoer M10 -VZ 8.8

22| BSV | 026 | 010 | 140 Slotbout M10 x 140 - VZ 8.8
32| BSV | 030 | 010 | 002 Sluitring M10-VZ 8.8

4| 2| BSV | 032 | 010 | 002 Veerring M10 -VZ 8.8

52| KST | DON | 323 | 090 interplay donut zwart

6 | 2| KST | DOP | 323 | 090 interplay dop zwart

7| 1| SME | MN 906 Handgreep Schip

T |V|OD MNP 401 008
Opmerking SChIp | |.lger|$vr:lnrjgg

LComment ")
BOER| ;. 121-8:2015 . Samenstelling module Assembly module

SPEFLTOESTELLEN | L2t




ORE.MNP.352.100

Nr | # | Type | Progr. | Volgnr | Bew. | Rev.|Benaming Opmerking
1|2 | BSR | 002 | 005 | 030 Schroef Assy 5 x 30 - RVS A2-70
24| BSV|O010| 010] 010 Borgmoer M10 -VZ 8.8
3 (4| BSV | 017 | 010 | 008 Zeskantmoer M10 -VZ 8.8
4 4| BSV | 021 [ 010 | 130 Zeskantbout ISO 4014 M10 x 130-VZ 8.8
54| BSV | 026 | 010 | 140 Slotbout M10 x 140 - VZ 8.8
6 (8| BSV | 030 | 010 | 002 Sluitring M10-VZ 8.8
7|4 BSV | 032 | 010 | 002 Veerring M10 -VZ 8.8
8| 4| BSV | 035 | 010 | 030 Carrosseriering M10 x 30-VZ 8.8
92| OME | KAP | 100 | 916 | B |[Paalkap 100x100 Aluminium
10( 1 | OPE | MNP | 399 | XXX Grondplaat
11| 2 | SMD | BUS | 002 | RVS Bus + VZ schroef Touw 16 mm
12| 2 | SME | MNP | 109 | 905 Grondpot 100x100
13( 1 | SNT | MNP | 008 | 030 Inloopnet Schip
- MOD MNP 401 009
BOER  Semerkns, Schip | Drowing_| .
(o) X
S o RS | Bk, 26-8-2015 . Samenstelling module Assembly module




ORE.MNP.353.100

ORE.MNP.353.100

ORE.MNP.356.030
—~ a7x)

~ s
=
ko =z
\\ / > -
\\4 F s ~ 7 o 2o
|L\\\\<%/;////////</%/4////;/\) ORE.MNP.354.100
N NS -. - / N o -
SK % 27 7 7 P 2
H ~ ST T - /// >
| Rt g e s
| N g
| S~ A A2 -
| ~_ XxT wd
o \M/J \\\\YZQ%//////
0 \y%//
() e ORE.MNP. 355.100
() ORE.MNP.354.100  “u7Se,,
/l

Nr | # | Type | Progr. | Volgnr| Bew. | Rev.|Benaming Opmerking

1 68| BSV [ 004 | 005 | 070 Schroef verz. 5x70-VZ 8.8
2|6 | BSV | 017 | 010 | 008 Zeskantmoer M10-VZ 8.8

34| BSV | 026 | 010 | 220 Slotbout M10 x 220 - VZ 8.8
4| 2| BSV | 026 | 010 | 180 Slotbout M10 x 180 - VZ 8.8
5|6 | BSV | 030 | 010 | 002 Sluitring M10-VZ 8.8

6| 6| BSV | 032 | 010 | 002 Veerring M10-VZ 8.8

7|6 | KST [ DON | 323 | 090 interplay donut zwart

8 | 6| KST | DOP | 323 | 090 interplay dop zwart

9| 4| SMD | BUS | 002 | RVS Bus + VZ schroef Touw 16 mm

10 2 | SNT | MNP | 009 | 030 Leuningkabel Schip

. == MOD MNP 401 010
Opmerking SChIp IIBeﬂl;ir}inr;g |

LComment | |
BOER| ;. 124822015 . Samenstelling module Assembly module

SPEFLTOESTELLEN | L2t




Nr | # | Type | Progr. | Volgnr| Bew. | Rev.|Benaming Opmerking
1|13 BSV [ 017 | 010 | 008 Zeskantmoer M10-VZ 8.8
2|6 | BSV | 026 | 010 | 130 Slotbout M10 x 130 - VZ 8.8
37| BSV | 026 | 010 | 100 Slotbout M10 x 100 - VZ 8.8
4 (13| BSV | 030 | 010 | 002 Sluitring M10-VZ 8.8
5 (13| BSV | 032 | 010 | 002 Veerring M10-VZ 8.8
6 | 13| KST | DON | 323 | 090 interplay donut zwart
7 |13| KST | DOP | 323 | 090 interplay dop zwart
8| 1| OPE | MNP | 397 | 010 Zitbank Schip
9| 1| OPE | MN 030 Rugleuning zitbank
g |V|OD MNP 401 011
O ki Tekening
B ER L anTneﬂ;mg| | | Drawing |
Datum
o B 24-8-2015 | Samenstellmg module Assembly module

SPEELTOESTELLEN




/)

@
()X
O,

Nr | # | Type | Progr. | Volgnr| Bew. | Rev.|Benaming Opmerking
12| BSV | 017 | 010 | 008 Zeskantmoer M10-VZ 8.8
2|4 | BSV | 021 | 010 | 130 Zeskantbout ISO 4014 M10 x 130 - VZ 8.8
32| BSV | 021 [ 010 | 030 ZESKANTBOUT M10 x 30

4| 2| BSV | 026 | 010 | 080 Slotbout M10x80

5| 8| BSV | 030 | 010 | 002 Sluitring M10-VZ 8.8
62| BSV | 034 | 010 | 002 Veerring M10-VZ 8.8
7|6 | KST [ DON| 011 | 090 interplay donut zwart

8| 6| KST | DOP | 011 | 090 interplay dop zwart

9| 1] POL | MNP | 008 | 502 Glijbaan Polyester

10| 1 | SME | M 108 | 502 Terugdringstang

NP
=y x== MOD MNP 401 012
Opmerking SChIp | I'Bertsvr:inr;g

LComment | 1
BOER| ;.- 27-8-2015

|
SPEELTORSTRLIEN) | LD | Samenstelling module Assembly module




L——
T
)\

Nr | # | Type | Progr. | Volgnr | Bew. | Rev. | Benaming Opmerking

1|4 | ORE | FRP | 025 | 100 | B |Rebo 1400 Paal 80x80

2| 2| ORE | MNP | 044 | 100 Balk tbv klimwand 99 x 99 x 1500

3|1 | ORE | MNP | 343 | 070 Rebo 848 Paal 70x70

4| 1| ORE | MNP | 344 | 070 Rebo 848 Paal 70x70

5|2 | ORE | MNP | 345 | 070 Rebo 660 Paal 70x70

6| 4| ORE | MNP | 346 | 070 Rebo 960 Paal 70x70

7| 2| ORE | MNP | 347 | 070 Rebo 660 Paal 70x70

8 | 2 | ORE | MNP | 348 | 070 Rebo 660 Paal 70x70

9| 2| ORE | MNP | 349 | 070 Rebo 680 Paal 70x70

10| 1 | ORE | MNP | 350 | 070 Rebo 780 Paal 70x70

11| 2 | ORE | MNP | 351 | 070 Rebo 674 Paal 70x70

12| 2 | ORE | MNP | 352 | 100 Rebo 800 Paal 99x99

13| 2 | ORE | MNP | 353 | 100 Rebo 1325 Paal 99x99

14| 2 | ORE | MNP | 354 | 100 Rebo 1780 Paal 99x99

15[ 1 [ ORE | MNP | 355 | 100 Rebo 1000 Paal 99x99

16|17 | ORE | MNP | 356 | 030 Rebo 800 Plank 100x30

17| 1| ORE | MNP | 357 | 100 Rebo 1560 Paal 99x99

18| 1| ORE | MNP | 358 | 100 Rebo 1560 Paal 99x99

19| 1 | ORE | MNP | 359 | 100 Rebo 2400 Paal 99x99

20| 1 | ORE | MNP | 360 | 100 Rebo 2600 Paal 99x99
21| 1| ORE | MNP | 361 | 100 Rebo 2400 Paal 99x99
22| 1 | ORE | MNP | 362 | 100 Rebo 2600 Paal 99x99
23| 1| ORE | MNP | 363 | 100 Rebo 2600 Paal 99x99 Bomarin
24| 1| ORE | MNP | 364 | 100 Rebo 2600 Paal 99x99 L 0| Rebo pakket I MOD M N P 4 O 3 O O 1
25| 1 | ORE | MNP | 365 | 100 Rebo 2600 Paal 99x99 B ER | ggmﬁj@ll Schip . Be,gew'}‘n';g | |
26| 1 | ORE | MNP | 366 | 100 Rebo 2600 Paal 99x99 o Datom .
27| 1 | ORE | MNP | 367 | 030 Rebo 790 Plank 100x30 SPEETORSTELR | LDotey 31-8-2015 ' SamenStelllng mOdUIe Assemb/y module
13 1 | KST | MNP | 147 | PA6 Kunststof bus Stuurrad

1




389

'l » 0 n o
[} N~ < Yo} < ©
o © [ e o] o ™ o O
: | G -~ T C u ]
- — A —— I —
<t O o
3 ¢ 8 °22 § 8§ 8% ° g 3
N = 3 V] < © © o ™ ©

629
808
848

2007
4751
750

N
1500 -1 1500

0 o S 1] ‘%‘
o) 27 0 & 5 n o ng Ql N~ o< °
N~
2.5 5 o 8 g 8 o2 8 25
.| ES— 3 N
7 ——— A m——
o o) o
(4 2 3 °2 8 8 8%
Al © N < © ©
Gat @22, 60 diep '|2
o 6 o 1o ; S 8 288
n © © ©
oM - R S8 Q @ © © ©
S A P |
I
ERR: ) L SRR
o 0 o o n o
o 0 © < o
- K O ~ ©
Gat @22, 60 diep
o o)
15 o & 16 o o o 7 : 13 o Y
o n o o o O K O o 0 9 st )
T} o ~ oMK N N~ © o 9 2 N o o o -
$F 7 Y $7'K_ 7'/_ CP7'—'|—>|—7 P N — !
[Tg R Sy
H | AT miy i C R LY . |
| N |
- L >| L >|
° g 5 8 A @) > 8 8 ° g 0
~— (e 0] o (4p] © ~— (42]
~— —
Gat @22, 60 diep .|8 /—Gat(2)30,10diepverzinken Gat @30, 10 diep verzinken
o 14 o o
o] To) © 8 ™M 0
Te] — Te] N~ O~
— » — o -
| o |
- 17

o
Y

X

_@

40

°

)

0Q-=90\

1957
4291
662 1
786
8961
1560
>
<
35
400
625
660
17801~

~

Gat @30, 10 diep verzinken .
/ 45

All holes @12 unless otherwise stated.

All holes pierce unless otherwise stated.

B ’
All the holes in the heart of the post, unless otherwise stated. | Tﬁ;’;"m'"g | Rebo pakket |
Alle gaten @12 tenzij anders vermeld. Opmerking SChlp . Eerti/'l‘_:;g |

90

40

Y195
409

Y 662

Y

LV 786
ﬁ\’ 896
LY 4560
X_j/

a5 Alle gaten doorboren tenzij anders vermeld. LComment |
Alle gaten in hart van de paal tenzij anders vermeld. Datum

STEETOR TEllEy | oo 131-8-2015 | Zaag- en boorstaat Cut and drill table




Gat @22, 60 diep

19 06-—-90 21 06-—-60 06-—-90 06-—-90 06-—-90 00-—-90
=y =\ S\ i
. V 1 67 o ‘ 1 68 1 34 V 50 50 1 34 V ° 50 50
06 —-90 0990
V — V 1 1 7 V e V 1 17 V V — ’ 31 7 i ‘ 31 7
189 e 389 ° L \ 389 ° |y 389 °ly Y
S 2 S 4 S S 430 o
2gg 11 48911 39 39 agg 1L T[4%9 agg 11 T439
,,,,, Y \ ] ] | B | I
,,,,, 514 =1 714 v [T 714 — 1 714 699 699
76411
ga9 1+ gag 1t
— V 767 e V 767 — ‘ 967 V — ’ 967 — ’ 967 V — ‘ 967
1024 1-F- 1024 14
Y f: y 924 S 1124 S | 924 - 1124 S 1124 S 1124 S | 1124 - 1124
980
—t Y1110 —t Y1110
. | | B | )
1389 1589 1589 1589
| Y —+1 1589 —+1 1789 —+1 1789 —+1 1789
——= 1626 s 1826 1834 Y ° 1834 Y °
v,
1756 . 1789 - 1989 . 1989 1 1989
23501+ | y 2400 2550 1+ | y 2600 23501+ | y 2400 2550 1+ | y 2600 2550 - | ¢ 2600 2550 1t | ¢ 2600 25501+ | y 2600 25501+ | y 2600
2400V 2600V 2400V 2600V 2600V 2600V 2600 Y 2600

All holes @12 unless otherwise stated.
All holes pierce unless otherwise stated.
All the holes in the heart of the post, unless otherwise stated.

Alle gaten @12 tenzij anders vermeld.
Alle gaten doorboren tenzij anders vermeld.
Alle gaten in hart van de paal tenzij anders vermeld.

 Benoming Rebo pakket , M D MN P 4 1
Opmerking SChIp Tekening |

| | Drawing

LComment )
?Eg% Dore”_131-8-2015 . Zaag- en boorstaat Cut and drill table




o

ORE.MNP. 349

ORE.MNP.346.070 G~ 7 — ' \\//////
ey

ORE.MNP.346.070

ORE.MNP.347.070

Nr | # | Type | Progr. | Volgnr| Bew. | Rev. |Benaming Opmerking

1 (22| BSV [ 017 | 010 | 008 Zeskantmoer M10-VZ 8.8

24| BSV | 026 010 ]| 180 Slotbout M10 x 180 - VZ 8.8
36| BSV | 026 | 010 | 100 Slotbout M10 x 100 - VZ 8.8
4 |12| BSV | 026 | 010 | 090 Slotbout M10 x 90 - VZ 8.8
5|10| BSV | 030 | 010 | 002 Sluitring M10-VZ 8.8

6 |22| BSV | 032 | 010 | 002 Veerring M10-VZ 8.8

7 |12| BSV | 035 | 010 | 030 Carrosseriering M10 x 30 - VZ 8.8
8 |10| KST [ DON | O11 | 090 interplay donut zwart

9 |10| KST | DOP | 011 | 090 interplay dop zwart

10({12| KST | ZKD | 010 | 021 Afdekdop zeskantbout M10 zwart

11 6 | OME | MNP | 009 | 320 Hoekje model 1

121 | OPE | M 30 Bordesplaat Schip

NP | 402 | 0
™" | Bordes | MOD MNP 403 002
Opmerking SChIp | I'Beﬂl;ar}lnr;g

LComment | 1
ggigDm.mws

|
SPEELTORSTRLIEN) | LD | Samenstelling module Assembly module




®

4

® ®

®
S

e Nr | # | Type | Progr. | Volgnr | Bew. | Rev.|Benaming Opmerking

e 1|12| BSV | 017 | 006 | 005 Zeskantmoer M6 - VZ 8.8
2 |10| BSV | 017 | 010 | 008 Zeskantmoer M10-VZ 8.8

0 3 (12| BSV | 026 | 006 | 050 Slotbout M6 x 50 Verzinkt

@ 42| BSV | 026 | 010 | 120 Slotbout M10 x 120 - VZ 8.8
5|8 BSV | 026 | 010 | 035 Slotbout M10 x 35-VZ 8.8
6 (10| BSV | 030 | 010 | 002 Sluitring M10-VZ 8.8
7 |12]| BSV | 034 | 006 | 002 Veerring M6 - VZ 8.8
8 (10| BSV | 032 | 010 | 002 Veerring M10 -VZ 8.8
9 (12| BSV | 035 | 006 | 020 CARROSSERIERING M6 x 20 - VZ 8.8
10(12| KST [ DON | 011 | 020 interplay donut M10 wit 84395000012
11{10| KST | DON | 011 | 090 interplay donut zwart
12|12| KST | DOP | 011 | 020 interplay dop M10 wit 84395000014
13({10| KST | DOP | 011 | 090 interplay dop zwart
14 5 | OME | MNP | 009 | 320 Hoekje model 1
15( 1 | OPE | MNP | 404 | 050 Wand met raam Schip
16( 1 | OPE | MN 030 Kozijn Schip

s MOD MNP 403 003
 Spmerkina Met raam . Bftew'?'n"gg
BOER |z 455 . Samenstelling module Assembly module

SPEELTOESTELLEN




Nr | # | Type | Progr. | Volgnr| Bew. | Rev. |Benaming Opmerking

1 (24| BSV | 012 | 008 | 015 Dopmoer M8 -VZ 8.8

2 |10| BSV | 017 | 010 | 008 Zeskantmoer M10 -VZ 8.8

3 (24| BSV | 026 | 008 | 040 Slotbout M8 x 40 - VZ 8.8
4 110| BSV | 026 | 010 | 130 Slotbout M10 x 130 - VZ 8.8
5|10| BSV | 030 | 010 | 002 Sluitring M10-VZ 8.8

6 |24| BSV | 032 | 008 | 002 Veerring M8 -VZ 8.8

7 |10| BSV | 032 | 010 | 002 Veerring M10-VZ 8.8

8 [24| BSV | 035 | 008 | 030 CARROSSERIERING M8 x 30 -VZ 8.8
9 |10| KST | DON | 323 | 090 interplay donut zwart

10|10| KST | DOP | 323 | 090 interplay dop zwart

11( 2 | OPE | MNP | 403 | 030 Wand Kruipbuis

12( 1 | POL | MN 010 | 502 kruipbuis Mini Play

e MOD MNP 403 004
Opmerking SChIp | |.lger|$vr:lnr2;g

LComment ")
BOER| .- 131-8:2015 . Samenstelling module Assembly module

SPEFLTOESTELLEN | L2t




\ /,)\

QT?@

<°
&

)

Nr | # | Type | Progr. | Volgnr | Bew. | Rev.|Benaming Opmerking

1]12]| BSV | 021 [ 010 | 130 Zeskantbout ISO 4014 M10 x 130 - VZ 8.8
2|2 | BSV | 030 | 010 | 002 Sluitring M10-VZ 8.8

3|2 | KST |[DON| O11 | 090 interplay donut zwart

4 |2 | KST | DOP | 011 | 090 interplay dop zwart

5| 1] SME | MN 110 | 502 Glijstang Schip

I]Bﬁ[r;amlng G|IJStang MOD M N P 4 O 3 O O 5
Qemetie Schip e

BOER| .- 131-8:2015 . Samenstelling module Assembly module

SPEFLTOESTELLEN | L2t




j

Nr | # | Type | Progr. | Volgnr| Bew. | Rev.|Benaming Opmerking

1 (1| BSV | 021 | 010 | 140 Zeskantbout ISO 4014 M10 x 140 -VZ 8.8
23| BSV | 021 | 010 | 120 Zeskantbout ISO 4014 M10 x 120 - VZ 8.8
34| BSV | 030 | 010 | 002 Sluitring M10-VZ 8.8

4| 4| KST | DON| 011 | 090 interplay donut zwart

5|4 | KST | DOP | 011 | 090 interplay dop zwart

6 | 1| SME | MN 111 | 502 Terugdringstang

 Benaming . Terugdringstang MOD M N P 4 O 3 O O 6
 Spmering Schip . Bftew".':;

BOER| .- 131-8:2015 . Samenstelling module Assembly module

SPEFLTOESTELLEN | L2t




@

Nr | # | Type | Progr. | Volgnr| Bew. | Rev. |Benaming Opmerking

16| BSR [ 011 | 006 | 012 Borgdopmoer M6 - RVS A2-70

2| 6| BSR | 025 | 006 | 040 Veiligheids Bout Pin-Torx - RVS A2-70

3|14| BSV|017 | 010 | 008 Zeskantmoer M10-VZ 8.8

4| 2| BSV | 026 | 010 | 120 Slotbout M10 x 120 - VZ 8.8

52| BSV | 026 | 012 | 120 Slotbout M12 x 120 -VZ 8.8

6|4 | BSV | 030 | 010 | 002 Sluitring M10-VZ 8.8

7|4 BSV | 032 ]| 010 | 002 Veerring M10-VZ 8.8

8| 4| KST [ DON| 011 | 090 interplay donut zwart

9| 4| KST | DOP | 011 | 090 interplay dop zwart

10| 6 | KST | KLM | 032 | 030 Klembeugel rood 32mm 80095001005

11({ 1| OPE | MNP | 388 | 010 Leuning recht Stuurzijde

12| 1 | SME | MNP | 112 | 502 Leuning Schip
e - MOD MNP 403 007

Opmerking SChIp O 'Bert?vr:inr;g |

LComment | |
S?EE&% B 131-8-2015 | Samenstelling module Assembly module




ORE.MNP.044.100

ORE.MNP.367.030

ORE.MNP.044.100
Nr | # | Type | Progr. | Volgnr | Bew. | Rev.|Benaming Opmerking
15| BSV [ 004 | 005 | 025 Schroef verz. 5x25 -VZ8.8
2|4 | BSV | 004 | 005 | 070 Schroef verz. 5x70-VZ 8.8
35| BSv | 011|010 ]| 020 Borgdopmoer M10 -VZ 8.8
48| BSV | 017 [ 010 | 008 Zeskantmoer M10-VZ 8.8
5(5]| BSV | 024 | 010 | 050 Verzonken bout M10 x 50 - VZ 8.8
6|6 | BSV | 026 | 010 | 130 Slotbout M10 x 130 - VZ 8.8
72| BSV | 026 | 010 | 220 Slotbout M10 x 220 - VZ 8.8
8 (13| BSV | 030 | 010 | 002 Sluitring M10-VZ 8.8
9| 8| BSV | 032 | 010 | 002 Veerring M10-VZ 8.8
10| 8 | KST | DON | 011 | 090 interplay donut zwart
11| 5| KST | DOP | 006 | 030 OPVULDOPJE 6 MM ROOD
12| 8 | KST | DOP | 011 | 090 interplay dop zwart
131 KST | KNP | 010 | 070 KLIMGREEP GROEN
14| 1 | KST | KNP | 010 | 050 KLIMGREEP BLAUW
15) 1 | KST | KNP | 010 | 040 KLIMGREEP PAARS
16| 1 | KST [ KNP | 010 | 030 KLIMGREEP ROOD
1711 KST | KNP | 010 | 010 KLIMGREEP GEEL
18| 1 | OPE | MNP | 405 | 050 Klimschot
P Klimschot | MOD MN P 403 OO 8
BOER| Semerins, Schip | Drowing_| .
(o) X
S o SR | Bak™31-8-2015 . Samenstelling module Assembly module




Nr | # | Type | Progr. | Volgnr | Bew. | Rev.|Benaming Opmerking
112 | BSV | 021 012 | 040 Zeskantbout I1SO 4014 M12 x 40 - VZ 8.8
22| BSV | 035 | 012 | 035 Carrosseriering M12 x 35-VZ 8.8
31| OBT | PO 033 POER MODEL 9

B

| T’?,r;ammg | Poer MOdel 9 MO D O B O O 9 O O 1
\ Tek
Semerking Gewicht 33,5 kg L D%i’?%g |

LComment ")
S%&?% D™ 11782012 | Samenstelling module Assembly module




